cytiva.com
Fig 1. The Allegro Connect bulk fill system.
BULK FILL SYSTEM
Allegro™ Connect
Executing any process without the right degree of monitoring,
control or reporting, runs the risk of process deviations.
This could potentially lead to the adulteration of valuable
drug products and intermediates, whilst wasting valuable

Contact your Cytiva sales representative for more information
or for UL61010 certification requirement.
Ordering guide suggestion for system hardware
Fig 35. Tower bottles. Fig 36. All-in-one hybrid (biocontainers and bottles)*
Fig 32. All-in-one biocontainers. Fig 33. All-in-one bottles. Fig 34. Tower biocontainers
* Towers can also be used with hybrid system
21
Step 1: choose the central unit (with or without automation) (11)
Central bulk fill unit for CE
region with automation
Central bulk fill unit for CE
region without automation
Central bulk fill unit for UL
region with automation
Central bulk fill unit for UL
region without automation
ACBFSCEPLC ACBFSCEIO ACBFSULPLC ACBFSULIO
(11) 1 × label roll and 1 × printer cartridge are included with the system. For additional quantity please place the order with Codeway Ltd (England) for vendor P/N: 8000T CryoCool (labels) and 4800
Resin (cartridge).
Step 2: choose the system configuration for biocontainers/bottles/hybrid based on container size and number of fills
All-in-one biocontainer(s)
for 1 to 20 L container size
up to 120 fills
All-in-one bottle for 1 to 20 L
container size up to 120 fills
All-in-one hybrid
(biocontainer(s) and bottle)
for 1 to 20 L container size
up to 120 fills
Bottle distribution tower
for 1 to 5 L container size from
121 to 320 fills
ACBFSBCREXT ACBFSBTLEXT
ACBFSBCREXT and
ACBFSBTLEXT
ACBFSBTLTWRCE/
ACBFSBTLTWRUL
ACBFSPFK9C600 ACBFSPFK9C600 ACBFSPFK9C600 ACBFSPFK9C600
ACBFS12BCRWKSN ACBFSBTLWKSN (12) ACBFS12BCRWKSN and
ACBFSBTLWKSN (12)
ACBFSBTLWKSN (12)
Bottle distribution tower for 10 L
and 20 L container size from 121
to 240 fills
Biocontainer(s) distribution
tower for 1 to 5 L container size
from 121 to 320 fills
Biocontainer(s) distribution tower for 10 L and 20 L container size
from 121 to 320 fills
ACBFSBTLTWRCE/
ACBFSBTLTWRUL
ACBFSBCRTWRCE/
ACBFSBCRTWRUL
ACBFSBCRTWRCE/ ACBFSBCRTWRUL
2 × ACBFSPFK9C600 ACBFSPFK9C600 2 × ACBFSPFK9C600
2 × ACBFSBTLWKSN (12) ACBFS16BCRWKSN (12) 2 × ACBFS16BCRWKSN (12)
(12) Proceed to step 2A to choose complementary trays/inlays. Step 2A and Step 3 are only applicable for bottle filling configuration.
Step 2A: choose 2 complementary single bottle trays (inlays) or 1 complementary dual bottle tray/inlay for each ACBFSBTLWKSN
depending on the size of the bottles used in the process
Available sizes Product code Available sizes Product code
Single bottle tray/inlay Dual bottle tray/inlay
6 × 1 L ACBFS1LSQTRAY6 16 × 5 L ACBFS5LSQTRAY16
6 × 2 L ACBFS2LSQTRAY6 12 × 10 L ACBFS10LSQTRAY12
6 × 5 L ACBFS5LSQTRAY6 12 × 20 L ACBFS20LSQTRAY12
6 × 10 L ACBFS10LSQTRAY6 N/A N/A
6 × 20 L ACBFS20LSQTRAY6 N/A N/A
16 × 1 L ACBFS1LSQTRAY16 N/A N/A
16 × 2 L ACBFS2LSQTRAY16 N/A N/A
Step 3 (optional): choose additional bottle trays/inlays as required
Available sizes Product code Available sizes Product code
Single bottle tray/inlay Dual bottle tray/inlay
6 × 1 L ACBFS1LSQTRAY6 16 × 5 L ACBFS5LSQTRAY16
6 × 2 L ACBFS2LSQTRAY6 12 × 10 L ACBFS10LSQTRAY12